April 14th thru June 12th
2025

Welcome to Smugglers’ Notch Resort!

€= preregistration required M =SmuggsPass or Daycation ticket required Some activities and facilities require advance registration! smuggs.com/register

Guest Services Ext.1293
Resort Operator 24 hours
Security Office 24 hours
Quiet Hours

Please respect your neighbors.

UPDATES AND INFORMATION

For up-to-date information on Smuggs activities, weather alerts, or special events: smuggs.com/updates
Text Alerts
Text the word Smuggs to 855-421-2279 to receive the most up-to-date information on great deals, special
programs, and scheduling or location changes! You will receive information/alerts from Smugglers’
Notch Resort.
DOWNLOAD OUR APP!

Daily 7:00 am - 12:00 midnight
dial “0”

Ext. 1199

11:00 pm - 7:00 am

smuggs.com/apps

SHOPPING

The Country Store Daily 7:30 am - 6:00 pm

Closed 4/21-4/23 for inventory
Featuring a variety of breakfast, lunch, dinner, and snack items. Offering a full line of groceries, with fresh
fruits and vegetables (in season), along with a wide selection of beer and wine. Located in the Village
(enter. Grocery delivery and curbside grocery pickup order form is located on our website. Ext. 1196.

Sport Shop - 3 Mountain Outfitters Daily 9:00 am - 4:00 pm

Closed 4/14-4/16 for inventory

The latest in brand-name clothing and accessories, along with great gifts, and logoed Smuggs products.
Located in the Village Center. Ext. 1150

COURTSIDE POOL & HOT TUBS

Courtside Indoor Pool 1 Daily 11:00 am - 7:00 pm
Please be prepared to show your SmuggsPass or Daycation ticket. Don’t forget your towel!

Lap Swim &
One lap lane available during operating hours.

Aqua Fitness 1 Mon., Wed. & Fri. 10:15 am - 11:00 am
Please be prepared to show your SmuggsPass or Daycation ticket.

DINING

The Perk Daily 7:30 am - 2:00 pm
Closed 4/21-4/23 for inventory
Serving espresso, cappuccino, lattes, chai tea, smoothies, hot and cold mochas. Offering a variety of

morning pastries and fresh baked goods prepared locally. Located in the Country Store. Ext.1058

FUNZONE 2.0

A one-of-a-kind indoor playground for kids & their adults! Dom’t forget your socks!
Sneakers are required to participate in Laser Tag and the Go Zone attractions.

0zone [, Go Zone, Arcade, & Laser Tag Fri. - Sun. 11:00 am - 7:00 pm
Enjoy ping-pong, mini-golf, air hockey, Bouncy House, Laser Tag, two Smuggs Warrior courses, a multi-pitched see-
through climbing wall, and self-rappelling Leap of Faith!

[m] Scanfor our curvent operating hours
. 4o ensure You have a great visit.

SUNDAY
Vinyasa Flow Yoga $ & 9:00 am-10:15am

$15 per person. Nordland Library.

MONDAY
Jewelry Making $ & 10:00 am - 12:00 pm
2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Ages 9 & older. $70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.
Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register
Welcome Orientation
All ages. At the Meeting House.
Musical Bingo @
All ages. At the Meeting House.
Acoustic Music 1
All ages. At the Meeting House.

10:30 am - 11:30 am
5:00 pm - 6:00 pm

7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

TUESDAY
Jewelry Making $ & 10:00 am - 12:00 pm
2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Ages 9 & older. $70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.
Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register
The Friendly Pirate Sing-along 1 4:00 pm - 4:45 pm
Rockin’ Ron the Friendly Pirate presents pirate songs and lore for ALL ages. History, geography, nautical
themes, and hoatloads of wordplay. You RRR hereby invited to come aboard. Meet at the Meeting House.
The Friendly Pirate Bingo 1 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm
Rockin Ron the Friendly Pirate is your host. Bring the family to the Meeting House to play for prizes!

WEDNESDAY
Jewelry Making $ & 10:00 am - 12:00 pm
2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Ages 9 & older. $70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.
Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register
Haunted History 4:30 pm - 5:30 pm
Haunted History features spooky and/or weird, historically based tales set in and around Smugglers’
Notch. $10 per person, preregistration required. At the Nordland Library.
Acoustic Music
All ages. At the Meeting House.

7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

THURSDAY
Yoga For All Levels $ & 8:30 am - 9:45 am
Ages 7 & older. $15 per person. At the Nordland Library.
Jewelry Making $ & 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Ages 9 & older. $70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.
Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register

Family Bingo 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm
All ages. At the Meeting House.
Adult Trivia @ 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

18 & older. At the Meeting House.

FRIDAY

The Friendly Pirate Breakfast $ *
At the Morse Mountain Grille.
Jewelry Making $§ &

8:00 am - 10:00 am

10:00 am - 12:00 pm

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Ages 9 & older. $70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.
Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register

AN\

SMUGGLERS NOTCH

V+E:R*M*O*N-T*®

America’s Family Resort”

ALL OFFERINGS AND TIMES SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
Visit: smuggs.com/updates -or- Text the word Smuggs to (855) 421-2279 to receive the most up-to-date information on scheduling or location changes.



Television Channels - Smuggs TV

3-1
4-
5-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
10-1
-1
12-1
14-1
14-2
15-1
16-1
17-1
18-1
19-1
211
22-1
23-1
24-1
24-2
25-1
26-1
27-1
28-1
29-1
30-1
31-1
321
331

WCAX HD
WVNY HD
WPTZ HD
CBMT HD
VTPBS HD
LOCAL 8
OUTSIDE TV
GUIDE

TBS

CTV MONTREAL
ESPN2

FOX SPORTS 1HD
ESPN CLASSICS
WEATHER CH HD
DISCOVERY HD
USA HD
PARAMOUNT
TNT

CNBCHD

A&E HD
NICKELODEON
DISNEY HD
CNN

HLN

NESN HD
SCI-FI CHHD
HSN

C-SPAN

TLCHD
HISTORY CH HD
MSNBC HD

34-1
35-1
36-1
37-1
38-1
39-1
40-1
411
421
431
44-1
45-1
46-1
46-2
471
48-1
49-1
49-2
49-3
60-1
61-1
62-1
63-1
64-1
66-1
66-2
67-1
68-1
69-1
70-1

AMCHD

ANIMAL CH HD
TV LAND

LOCAL ACCESS 37
VTPBS PLUS HD
FOX NEWS HD
GAC

CMT

FOOD NETWORK
WPTZ5.3METV
WFFF HD

NFL HD

GOLF CHANNEL
NBC SPORTS
OLYMPIC CH HD
TENNIS HD
VTPBS KIDS
VTPBS CREATE
WCAX MOVIES
MTV

COMEDY CENTRAL
LIFETIME HD
VH1

FXHD

HBO E

HBO FAMILY
NESN PLUS
ESPN HD
FREEFORM HD
NAT GEO HD



