Welcome to Smugglers' Notch Resort!

©= preregistration required \square = SmuggsPass or Daycation ticket required **Some activities and facilities** require advance registration! **smuggs.com/register**

Guest Services Ext. 1293 **Resort Operator 24 hours** Security Office 24 hours

Daily 7:00 am - 12:00 midnight dial "0"

> Ext. 1199 \$15 per person. Nordland Library. 11:00 pm - 7:00 am

Vinvasa Flow Yoga \$ 🗘

Quiet Hours Please respect your neighbors.

UPDATES AND INFORMATION

For up-to-date information on Smuggs activities, weather alerts, or special events: **smuggs.com/updates**

Text Alerts

Text the word Smuggs to 855-421-2279 to receive the most up-to-date information on great deals, special programs, and scheduling or location changes! You will receive information/alerts from Smugglers' Notch Resort.

DOWNLOAD OUR APP! smuggs.com/apps

SHOPPING

The Country Store

Daily 7:30 am - 6:00 pm Closed 4/21-4/23 for inventory

Featuring a variety of breakfast, lunch, dinner, and snack items. Offering a full line of groceries, with fresh fruits and vegetables (in season), along with a wide selection of beer and wine. Located in the Village Center. Grocery delivery and curbside grocery pickup order form is located on our website. Ext. 1196.

Sport Shop - 3 Mountain Outfitters

Daily 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Closed 4/14-4/16 for inventory

The latest in brand-name clothing and accessories, along with great gifts, and logoed Smuggs products. Located in the Village Center. Ext. 1150

COURTSIDE POOL & HOT TUBS

Courtside Indoor Pool ☑

Daily 11:00 am - 7:00 pm

Please be prepared to show your SmuggsPass or Daycation ticket. **Don't forget your towe!!**

Lap Swim ☑

One lap lane available during operating hours.

Agua Fitness ✓

Mon., Wed. & Fri. 10:15 am - 11:00 am

Please be prepared to show your SmuggsPass or Daycation ticket.

DINING

The Perk

Daily 7:30 am - 2:00 pm Closed 4/21-4/23 for inventory

Serving espresso, cappuccino, lattes, chai tea, smoothies, hot and cold mochas, Offering a variety of morning pastries and fresh baked goods prepared locally. Located in the Country Store. Ext. 1058

FUNZONE 2.0

A one-of-a-kind indoor playground for kids & their adults! **Don't forget your socks!** Sneakers are required to participate in Laser Tag and the Go Zone attractions.

Ozone ☑. Go Zone. Arcade. & Laser Tag

Fri. - Sun. 11:00 am - 7:00 pm

Enjoy ping-pong, mini-golf, air hockey, Bouncy House, Laser Tag, two Smuggs Warrior courses, a multi-pitched seethrough climbing wall, and self-rappelling Leap of Faith!



Scan for our current operating hours to ensure you have a great visit.

MONDAY

SUNDAY

Jewelry Making \$ @

10:00 am - 12:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

9:00 am - 10:15 am

Ages 9 & older. \$70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.

Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register

Welcome Orientation

10:30 am - 11:30 am

All ages. At the Meeting House.

Musical Bingo ☑ 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm

All ages. At the Meeting House.

Acoustic Music ☑ 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

All ages. At the Meeting House.

TUESDAY

Jewelry Making \$ 🗘

10:00 am - 12:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

Ages 9 & older. \$70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.

Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register

The Friendly Pirate Sing-along ✓

4:00 pm - 4:45 pm

Rockin' Ron the Friendly Pirate presents pirate songs and lore for ALL ages. History, geography, nautical themes, and boatloads of wordplay. You RRR hereby invited to come aboard. Meet at the Meeting House.

The *Friendly Pirate* Bingo ✓

5:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Rockin Ron the Friendly Pirate is your host. Bring the family to the Meeting House to play for prizes!

WEDNESDAY

Jewelry Making \$ 🗘

10:00 am - 12:00 pm

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

Ages 9 & older. \$70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.

Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register

Haunted History

4:30 pm - 5:30 pm

Haunted History features spooky and/or weird, historically based tales set in and around Smugglers' Notch. \$10 per person, preregistration required. At the Nordland Library.

Acoustic Music ☑

7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

All ages. At the Meeting House.

THURSDAY

Yoga For All Levels \$ ②

8:30 am - 9:45 am

Ages 7 & older. \$15 per person. At the Nordland Library.

Jewelry Making \$ @

10:00 am - 12:00 pm

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

Ages 9 & older. \$70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School.

Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register

Family Bingo **☑**

5:00 pm - 6:00 pm

All ages. At the Meeting House.

Adult Trivia ☑

7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

18 & older. At the Meeting House.

FRIDAY

The Friendly Pirate Breakfast \$ ★

8:00 am - 10:00 am

At the Morse Mountain Grille.

Jewelry Making \$ 🗘 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

Ages 9 & older. \$70 per person. Located 3.5 miles from Smuggs at Vermont Jewelry School. Pre-registration required: smuggs.com/register



ALL OFFERINGS AND TIMES SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

Television Channels – Smuggs TV

		TCICVISION C	manners Sinaggs
3-1	WCAX HD	34-1	AMC HD
4-1	WVNY HD	35-1	ANIMAL CH HD
5-1	WPTZ HD	36-1	TV LAND
6-1	CBMT HD	37-1	LOCAL ACCESS 37
7-1	VTPBS HD	38-1	VTPBS PLUS HD
8-1	LOCAL 8	39-1	FOX NEWS HD
9-1	OUTSIDE TV	40-1	GAC
10-1	GUIDE	41-1	CMT
11-1	TBS	42-1	FOOD NETWORK
12-1	CTV MONTREAL	43-1	WPTZ 5.3 ME TV
14-1	ESPN2	44-1	WFFF HD
14-2	FOX SPORTS 1 HD	45-1	NFL HD
15-1	ESPN CLASSICS	46-1	GOLF CHANNEL
16-1	WEATHER CH HD	46-2	NBC SPORTS
17-1	DISCOVERY HD	47-1	OLYMPIC CH HD
18-1	USA HD	48-1	TENNIS HD
19-1	PARAMOUNT	49-1	VTPBS KIDS
21-1	TNT	49-2	VTPBS CREATE
22-1	CNBC HD	49-3	WCAX MOVIES
23-1	A&E HD	60-1	MTV
24-1	NICKELODEON	61-1	COMEDY CENTRAL
24-2	DISNEY HD	62-1	LIFETIME HD
25-1	CNN	63-1	VH1
26-1	HLN	64-1	FX HD
27-1	NESN HD	66-1	HBO E
28-1	SCI-FI CH HD	66-2	HBO FAMILY
29-1	HSN	67-1	NESN PLUS
30-1	C-SPAN	68-1	ESPN HD
31-1	TLC HD	69-1	FREEFORM HD
32-1	HISTORY CH HD	70-1	NAT GEO HD
33-1	MSNBC HD		